HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 1087

Amendment No. 3 (for drafter's use only) CHAMBER ACTION Senate House 1 2 3 4 5 ORIGINAL STAMP BELOW 6 7 8 9 10 The Committee on Business Regulation offered the following: 11 12 13 Substitute Amendment for Amendment (721257) (with title 14 amendment) On page 16, line 26, through page 18, line 15, 15 16 remove from the bill: all of said lines 17 18 and insert in lieu thereof: Section 15. Present subsections (2) and (3) of section 19 20 548.06, Florida Statutes, are redesignated as subsections (5) and (6), respectively, and new subsections (2), (3), and (4) 21 are added to that section, to read: 22 23 548.06 Payments to state; exemptions.--(2) Where the rights to telecast a match or matches 24 25 held in Florida to be viewed in Florida or outside of Florida 26 are in whole owned by, sold to, acquired by, or held by any 27 person who intends to or subsequently sells or, in some other 28 manner, extends such rights in part to another, such person is 29 deemed to be a promoter and must be licensed as such in this state. Such person shall, within 72 hours after the match, 30 file with the commission a written report that includes the 31 1 File original & 9 copies hri0001 04/12/01 01:49 pm 01087-br -495783

Bill No. <u>HB 1087</u>

Amendment No. 3 (for drafter's use only)

number of tickets sold, the amount of gross receipts, and any 1 2 other facts the commission may require. 3 (3) A concessionaire shall, within 72 hours after the 4 match, file with the commission a written report that includes 5 the number of tickets sold, the amount of gross receipts, and any other facts the commission may require. 6 7 Any written report required to be filed with the (4) 8 commission under this section shall be postmarked within 72 hours after the conclusion of the match, and an additional 5 9 10 days shall be allowed for mailing. 11 12 13 And the title is amended as follows: 14 15 On page 2, lines 26, through page 3, line 5,, remove from the title of the bill: all of said lines 16 17 and insert in lieu thereof: 18 amending s. 548.06, F.S.; revising provisions 19 20 relating to promoters and payments to the state; amending s. 548.074, F.S.; providing 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 2

File original & 9 copies hri0001

04/12/01 01:49 pm